

## IMPORTANT STATEMENT:

Allergen information is provided by the ingredient or product manufacturer. The information in this allergen brochure assumes compliance by DQ locations with ingredient requirements and standardized preparation procedures. However, since allergens are present in every DQ location and cross-contact can easily occur, American Dairy Queen Corporation cannot guarantee the accuracy of the data as it relates to prepared menu items at a location.

We suggest you inform the DQ location of any allergies prior to ordering, and ask to see the ingredient listings on the packaging for the product you would like to purchase. This allergen brochure does not apply to:

- (1) limited time offers;
- (2) soft-serve treat products in some Illinois and New Jersey stores that use a soft-serve mix that may differ significantly in nutritional content from the DQ standard soft-serve, including increased butterfat content in the NJ stores;
- (3) some location-specific menu items; and
- (4) locations in municipalities with laws or regulations requiring menu labeling or restricting artificial trans fat or other nutritional content in restaurant ingredients, that may have slightly different products than other DQ locations.

**Peanuts/Nuts:** If you have peanut or nut allergies, these items are found and used in numerous products sold in DQ locations. Although our operators attempt to keep these items separate, it is impossible to guarantee that any DQ product will be free of peanut or other nut allergens.

For more detailed information on food ingredients, we suggest you visit the U.S. Food and Drug Administration Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition Web site at [www.cfsan.fda.gov](http://www.cfsan.fda.gov). For more detailed information about food allergies, we suggest you visit the Food Allergy and Anaphylaxis Network Web site at [www.foodallergy.org](http://www.foodallergy.org).

If you have questions or need additional information, write to:

**American Dairy Queen Corporation**  
Nutrition/Quality Assurance Dept.  
P.O. Box 390286  
Minneapolis, MN 55439-0286



# 2011 Allergen Information Treat U.S.



Tree Nuts



Eggs



Wheat



Dairy



Peanuts



Soybeans

DQ11Q20970 All trademarks owned or licensed by Am. D.Q. Corp. ©2011. †® "OREO" is a registered trademark of Nabisco, Incorporated. ® The REESE'S trademark and trade dress are registered trademarks used under license. M&M's® and Snickers® are registered trademarks of Mars, Inc. © Masterfoods, Incorporated. BUTTERFINGER® is a Registered Trademark of Nestlé Foods Co. and is used with permission. The Heath, trademark is used under license. © The Coca-Cola Company. "Coca-Cola," "Diet Coke," "Sprite," and "Barq's" are trademarks of The Coca-Cola Company. DR PEPPER is a registered trademark of Dr Pepper/Seven Up, Inc. © Dr Pepper/Seven Up, Inc. PEPSI, DIET PEPSI, MUG, SIERRA MIST and MOUNTAIN DEW are registered trademarks of PepsiCo, Inc. Printed in the USA. For use at NMF participating locations only.

For the most current information visit our website at: [www.dq.com](http://www.dq.com)

x - contains allergens  
o - may contain allergens

	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree Nuts	Wheat
<b>Blizzard® Treats</b>								
Banana Cream Pie <i>Blizzard</i>	x		x			x		x
Banana Split <i>Blizzard</i>			x					
<i>Butterfinger</i> ® <i>Blizzard</i>			x	x		x		
Chocolate Xtreme <i>Blizzard</i>	x		x			x		x
Cookie Dough <i>Blizzard</i>	x		x			x		x
Double Fudge Cookie Dough <i>Blizzard</i>	x		x			x		x
French Silk Pie <i>Blizzard</i>	x		x			x		x
<i>Georgia Mud Fudge</i> ® <i>Blizzard</i>	x		x			x	x	x
Hawaiian <i>Blizzard</i>			x				x	
<i>Heath</i> ® <i>Blizzard</i>			x			x	x	
M&M's® Chocolate Candy <i>Blizzard</i>			x	o		x	o	
Midnight Truffle <i>Blizzard</i>	x		x			x		
Mint Oreo® <i>Blizzard</i>			x			x		x
Oreo® Cookies <i>Blizzard</i>			x			x		x
<i>Reese's</i> ® Peanut Butter Cups® <i>Blizzard</i>			x	x		x		
<i>Snickers</i> ® <i>Blizzard</i>	x		x	x		x		
Strawberry Cheesequake® <i>Blizzard</i>	x		x	o		x	o	x
Turtle Pecan Cluster <i>Blizzard</i>			x			x	x	
<b>More Treats</b>								
<i>Peanut Buster</i> ® Parfait			x	x		x		
Banana Split			x					
Oreo® Brownie Earthquake® Treat	x		x			x	o	x
<i>Peanut Butter Bash</i> ™			x	x		x	o	
<i>Pecan Mudslide</i> ® Treat			x			x	x	
Strawberry Shortcake	x		x			x		x
<i>Arctic Rush</i> ® Float, All Flavors			x					
<i>Arctic Rush</i> Freeze, All Flavors			x					
Limeade								
<b>Waffle Treats</b>								
Turtle Waffle Bowl Sundae	x		x			x	x	x
Choc. Cov. Strawberry Waffle Bowl Sundae	x		x			x		x
Fudge Brownie Tempt. Waffle Bowl Sundae	x		x			x		x
Choc. Coated Waffle Cone w/Soft Serve	x		x			x		x
Plain Waffle Cone w/ Soft Serve	x		x			x		x
<b>DQ® Cones</b>								
Vanilla Cone			x			x		x
Chocolate Cone			x			x		x
Dipped Cone, Chocolate			x			x		x
<b>DQ® Sundaes</b>								
Sundae, Banana			x					
Sundae, Caramel			x					
Sundae, Cherry			x					
Sundae, Chocolate			x					
Sundae, Hot Fudge			x			x		

	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree Nuts	Wheat
Sundae, Marshmallow	x			x				
Sundae, Peanut Butter			x	x		x	o	
Sundae, Pineapple			x					
Sundae, Strawberry			x					
<b>DQ® Shakes and Malts</b>								
Shake, Banana			x			x		
Shake, Caramel			x			x		
Shake, Cherry			x			x		
Shake, Chocolate			x			x		
Shake, Hot Fudge			x			x		
Shake, Peanut Butter			x	x		x	o	
Shake, Strawberry			x			x		
Shake, Vanilla			x			x		
Malt, Banana			x			x		x
Malt, Caramel			x			x		x
Malt, Cherry			x			x		x
Malt, Chocolate			x			x		x
Malt, Hot Fudge			x			x		x
Malt, Peanut Butter			x	x		x	o	x
Malt, Strawberry			x			x		x
Malt, Vanilla			x			x		x
<b>MooLatté® Frozen Blended Coffee</b>								
Cappuccino <i>MooLatté</i>			x			x		
Caramel <i>MooLatté</i>			x			x		
French Vanilla <i>MooLatté</i>			x			x		
Mocha <i>MooLatté</i>			x			x		
<b>Arctic Rush® Frozen Beverage</b>								
<i>Arctic Rush</i> , All Flavors								
<b>Lemonade Chillers</b>								
Lemonade Chiller, Classic								
Lemonade Chiller, Strawberry								
<b>Novelties</b>								
Chocolate <i>Dilly</i> ® Bar			x			x		
No Sugar Added <i>Dilly</i> Bar			x			x		
Chocolate Mint <i>Dilly</i> Bar			x			x		
Butterscotch <i>Dilly</i> Bar			x			x		
Cherry <i>Dilly</i> Bar			x			x		
<i>Heath</i> ® <i>Dilly</i> Bar			x			x	x	
<i>Buster Bar</i> ® Treat			x	x		x		
<i>DQ</i> Sandwich			x			x		x
Cherry <i>StarKiss</i> ® Bar			o					
Stars & Stripes <i>StarKiss</i> Bar			o					
Fudge Bar			x					
Vanilla Orange Bar			x					
<i>DQ</i> Home-Pak			x					

	Eggs	Fish	Milk	Peanuts	Shellfish	Soy	Tree Nuts	Wheat
<b>Drinks</b>								
<i>Coca-Cola</i> ®								
Diet <i>Coca-Cola</i>								
<i>Sprite</i> ®								
<i>Barq's</i> ®								
<i>Pepsi</i> ®								
Diet <i>Pepsi</i>								
<i>Sierra Mist</i> ®								
<i>Mountain Dew</i> ®								
<i>Mug</i> ®								
<i>Dr. Pepper</i> ®								
Bottled Water								
Coffee - 12 oz.								
Milk, whole - 8 oz.			x					
<b>Xtra Stuff</b>								
Banana Slices								
<i>Butterfinger</i> Pieces			x	x		x		
Caramel Topping			x					
Cheesecake Pieces	x		x	o		x	o	x
Brownie Pieces	x		x			x		x
Choco Chunks			x			x		
Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough Pieces	x		x			x		x
Chocolate Topping								
Cocoa Fudge			x			x		
Coconut Flakes							x	
<i>Heath</i> Pieces			x			x	x	
Hot Fudge Topping			x			x		
M&M's Chocolate Candies			x	o		x	o	
Oreo Cookie Pieces						x		x
Peanut Butter Topping				x		x	o	
Peanuts				x				
Pecan Pieces				x				x
<i>Reese's</i> Peanut Butter Cups Pieces			x	x		x		
<i>Snickers</i> Pieces	x		x	x		x		
Strawberry Topping								
Whipped Topping			x					
<b>DQ® Cakes</b>								
<i>DQ</i> Cake (Decorations not included)			x			x		x
Oreo® <i>Blizzard</i> Cake			x			x		x
<i>Reese's</i> ® PB Cup <i>Blizzard</i> Cake			x	x		x		x
Chocolate Xtreme <i>Blizzard</i> Cake	x		x			x		x